Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

In 1790 A.D., U.S.A's first cotton textile mill was established at:

Manchester (U.K) has world fame for which industry?

During nineteenth century, in cotton textile manufacturing U.K:

For manufacturing modern machinery of cotton textile, Japan, U.K, Germany and U.S.A:

In the development of an industry, modern means of transportation:

Among lint producing countries, China, India, U.S.A and Pakistan:

In cotton textile manufacturing industry, such mills called composite:

Automatic power loom was invented in U.Kin:

In 1764 A.D., spinning machine was invented in:

Ginning Machine was invented in U.Kin:

Modern cotton textile manufacturing industry stated from:

Cotton textile manufacturing industry started/ began:

In South Asian region, cotton textile manufacturing is:

Manufacturing cloth with the help of weaving fibres is:

Cotton textile manufacturing is a:

Answers Choice

A
. Rhode Islands
. Washington

OwW» UOWP UOWr UDOWP 0UOWr UOW» O0w

California

Miame

. Woollen textile industry
. Silk textile industry

. Cotton textile industry

. Steel industry

Was sole manufacturing
Was not an important country

. Stands at lower level
. Stands no where

Have not any position

. Stands at the top

Have not any importance
Have a little importance

. Play a vital role
. Does not play any vital role

Have not any important position

. Play a little role

Stands no where

. Stands at top position
. Absolutely stands no-where
. Stand at normal position

. Where only thread is prepared
. Where dyeing is done

. Where thread is not prepared
D.

Where thread, cloth and dyeing

are done at one unit

wr DOowr

COowP» UOWP» UOWP» U0WP» DOmP» 00w

. 1843 AD

1943 AD
1902 A.D
2000 A.D

. United States of America

Germany

. United Kingdom

India

1893 A.D
1793 AD
1920 A.D
1950 A.S

. United States of America

Japan

. United Kingdom

India

. During fifteenth century A.D

During seventeenth century
Before Christ

. During eighteenth century

Being done sine 1500 B.C
Being done since 2700 B.C

. Being done from ages-old

Is a modern industry

Called a cloth industry

An important industry

Is not an important industry
Is a modern industry

Primary economic activity

. Secondary economic activity
C.

Quinary economic activity



D. Quarternary economic activity



