

Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Chapter 8 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
SI	Questions	A. California
1	In 1790 A.D., U.S.A's first cotton textile mill was established at:	B. Rhode Islands C. Washington D. Miame
2	Manchester (U.K) has world fame for which industry?	A. Woollen textile industry B. Silk textile industry C. Cotton textile industry D. Steel industry
3	During nineteenth century, in cotton textile manufacturing U.K:	A. Was sole manufacturing B. Was not an important country C. Stands at lower level D. Stands no where
4	For manufacturing modern machinery of cotton textile, Japan, U.K, Germany and U.S.A:	A. Have not any position B. Stands at the top C. Have not any importance D. Have a little importance
5	In the development of an industry, modern means of transportation:	A. Play a vital role B. Does not play any vital role C. Have not any important position D. Play a little role
6	Among lint producing countries, China, India, U.S.A and Pakistan:	A. Stands no where B. Stands at top position C. Absolutely stands no-where D. Stand at normal position
7	In cotton textile manufacturing industry, such mills called composite:	A. Where only thread is prepared B. Where dyeing is done C. Where thread is not prepared D. Where thread, cloth and dyeing are done at one unit
8	Automatic power loom was invented in U.K in:	A. 1843 A.D B. 1943 A.D C. 1902 A.D D. 2000 A.D
9	In 1764 A.D., spinning machine was invented in:	A. United States of America B. Germany C. United Kingdom D. India
10	Ginning Machine was invented in U.K in:	A. 1893 A.D B. 1793 A.D C. 1920 A.D D. 1950 A.S
11	Modern cotton textile manufacturing industry stated from:	A. United States of America B. Japan C. United Kingdom D. India
12	Cotton textile manufacturing industry started/ began:	A. During fifteenth century A.D B. During seventeenth century C. Before Christ D. During eighteenth century
13	In South Asian region, cotton textile manufacturing is:	A. Being done sine 1500 B.C B. Being done since 2700 B.C C. Being done from ages-old D. Is a modern industry
14	Manufacturing cloth with the help of weaving fibres is:	A. Called a cloth industry B. An important industry C. Is not an important industry D. Is a modern industry
15	Cotton textile manufacturing is a:	A. Primary economic activity B. Secondary economic activity C. Quinary economic activity